REGULAR MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL, LINCOLN, ALABAMA

February 8, 2022

The City Council of the City of Lincoln, Alabama met in regular session in the Council Chambers at City Hall on Tuesday, February 8, 2022 at 8:35 a.m. Mayor Watson called the meeting to order and upon roll call the following answered present: Mayor Watson, Sadie Britt, Billy Pearson, Brandon Tate and Jennie Jones. Councilmember Joey Callahan was absent. Invocation was given by Billy Pearson and Mayor Watson led the Pledge of Allegiance.

Councilmember Britt made a motion to approve the minutes of January 25, 2022; second by Jones. The vote was Ayes: Britt, Pearson, Jones and Tate.

Mayor Watson presented Resolution 2022-09 approving a Memorandum of Understanding with Talladega County regarding the county water system. Councilmember Pearson made a motion to adopt Resolution 2022-09; second by Britt. The vote was Ayes: Britt, Pearson, Jones and Tate.

Councilmember Tate made a motion to approve the installation of a street light on Mary Jo Lane; second by Pearson. The vote was Ayes: Britt, Pearson, Jones and Tate.

Councilmember Jones made a motion to approve Change Order No. 4 in the amount of \$18,599.50 from Hurst Construction, LLC for the Lincoln Fishing Tournament Park; second by Tate. The vote was Ayes: Britt, Pearson, Jones and Tate.

Councilmember Jones made a motion to approve the FY-2022 Budget. After discussion, Mayor Watson recessed the meeting for some of the Council to discuss. Mayor Watson reconvened the meeting. Councilmember Jones motion failed for lack of a second.

There being no further business to come before the Council, Pearson made a motion to adjourn; second by Tate. The vote was Ayes: Britt, Pearson, Jones and Tate.

Carroll L. Watson, Mayor

Attest:

Laura S. Carmack, City Clerk